As on date of the Report, the Authorised Share  Capital of the Company was  
` 40,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Crore only) divided into 4,00,00,000 (Four 
Crore) Equity Shares of ̀  10/- each and the issued, subscribed and paid-up 
share capital of the Company was ̀  23,35,36,260/- (Rupees Twenty-Three 
Crores Thirty-Five Lakhs Thirty-Six Thousand Two Hundred  and Sixty 
only) divided into 2,33,53,626 (Two Crores Thirty-Three Lakhs Fifty-Three 
Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty-Six) Equity Shares of ` 10/- each. 

There was no change in the Share Capital Structure of the Company 
during the financial year under review.

ANNUAL RETURN

As required under Section 134(3)(a) of the Companies Act, 2013, the 
Annual Return for the financial year 2021-2022 is available on the